

Kunti Devi Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. MP(M) No.1675 of 2025

18.07.2025 Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Learned counsel representing the petitioner submits that he wants to file supplementary affidavit/documents in support of the application for condonation of delay.

Let it be done and the matter may be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

18th July, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)