

**Punit Kumar versus State of H.P. a/w
connected matter**

**Cr. M.P.(M) No. 1716 of 2025 a/w
Cr.M.P.(M) No. 1675 of 2025**

05.09.2025 Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner in both the petitions.

Mr. Jitender K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent-State.

Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for complainant/injured.

It has been stated that custody certificate has been filed, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

List the matter on 11.09.2025.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

September 05, 2025

(y.s)