

**Kunti Devi vs. State of HP**

**Cr.MP(M) No. 1675 of 2025**

6.11.2025 Present: Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent/State.

Reply has been filed. Let Rejoinder to the reply, if any, be filed within a week and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

6<sup>th</sup> November, 2025  
(Chander)