

**Kunti Devi vs. State of HP**

**Cr. MP(M) No. 1675 of 2025**

30.3.2026 Present: Mr. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

It has been stated that rejoinder has been filed today in the morning.

Registry is directed to trace out the same and place on record, if otherwise in order and list the matter thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

30<sup>th</sup> March, 2026  
(Chander)